

GP/19/2024
CNR NO.: DLWT01-010265-2024
Sakshi Mehndiratta
Vs
State And Ors.

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend the programme no. P-1425, North Zone-I Regional Conference on "Court Dockets: Explosion and Exclusion" at Srinagar (J&K) on 30.11.2024 & 01.12.2024.

29.11.2024

Present: Sh. Sumit Aggarwal, proxy counsel for Sh. Vikas Chhabra, Advocate for petitioner.

Fresh petition u/s 8(2) of the Hindu Minority and Guardianship Act 1956 received through e-filing mode. It be checked and registered as per the direction of Ld. Presiding Officer.

As per the direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on **5.12.2024** for consideration.

(Reader)
29.11.2024