

GP/19/2024
CNR No.: DLWT01-010265-2024
Sakshi Mehndiratta
Vs.
State And Ors.

13.1.2025
Present: Sh. Vikas Chhabra, Advocate for petitioner through VC.

Petitioner is directed to amend the memo of parties by amending the particulars of respondent no.1 as under:

State/Govt. of NCT of Delhi
Through Secretary
Department of Women and Child Development
Maharana Pratap ISBT, Kashmere Gate,
Delhi-110006.

On filing of amended memo of parties, PF and copies, notice of petition be issued to respondent no.1.

Notice to respondent no.2 to 6 be handed over to Ld. Counsel for petitioner, who may serve the same upon respondent no.2 to 6 through all modes. Thereafter, he shall file affidavit of proof of service.

Be listed for **10.2.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/13.1.2025