

GP No. 19/24

Sakshi Mehndiratta vs. The Secretary, NCT of Delhi & Ors.

CNR No. DLWT01-010265-2024

10.02.2025

Present: Petitioner through VC.  
Ms. Gauri Batra, Advocate for petitioner.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1 / State through VC.  
Respondents No. 2 to 6 are present through VC.  
Mr. Deepak Vats, Advocate for respondents No. 2 to 6 through VC.

All the respondents seek adjournment to file their respective Vakalatnama and written statements. Request allowed.

Let the valuation report of the properties qua the share of minor child be called from the concerned SDM.

On filing of PF and publication charges, notice of petition be issued to general public by way of publication in daily newspaper 'Rashtriya Sahara' and 'Statesman'.

Be listed for further proceedings on **10.03.2025**.

**(Vinod Kumar)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
Delhi/10.02.2025