

GP/19/2024

CNR No.: DLWT01-010265-2024

Sakshi Mehndiratta

Vs.

The Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave.

10.3.2025

Present: Ms. Gauri Batra, proxy counsel for Sh. Vikas Chhabra, Advocate for petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for respondent no.1/ State through VC.
Sh. Deepak Vats, Advocate for respondents no. 2 to 6 through VC.
None for SDM, Ghaziabad, UP.
None for SDM, Kirti Nagar, Delhi.

Citation has been published in the newspaper Statesman dated 18.2.2025 and Rashtriya Sahara dated 18.2.2025 and both the newspapers have been filed on record.

Sh. Punit Rana, Patwari from SDM Office Karol Bagh has appeared and filed valuation report qua the property bearing no. 5331, Gali No.67, Khasra No. 3463/348/1 & 3464/348/2, Block-C, Basti Rehgar, Rehgar Pura, Karol Bagh, New Delhi and qua the another property Ground Floor property bearing no. 5382, Gali No.70, Khasra no. 3419/394, Basti Rehgar, Rehgar Pura, Karol Bagh, New Delhi has been filed.

As per the direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on **24.3.2025** for the purpose already fixed.

(Reader)
10.3.2025