

GP No. 19/24
Sakshi Mehndiratta vs. The Secretary & Ors.
CNR No. DLWT01-010265-2024

24.03.2025

Present: Mr. Vikas Chhabra, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1/State.
Mr. Deepak Vuttsya, Advocate for respondents No. 2 to 6.
None for SDM, Ghaziabad, UP.
None for SDM, Kirti Nagar, Delhi.
None for general public.

Respondent No.1 has filed written statement.

Ld. Counsel for respondents No. 2 to 6 submits that he will file the written statement / reply during the course of the day. Accordingly, adjournment is sought. Request allowed.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for petitioner that there is discrepancy in the valuation report and therefore, he will file an application mentioning the said discrepancy. It is further submitted that SDM, Ghaziabad and SDM, Kirti Nagar have not sent the valuation report in respect of the subject proeprty.

On filing of PF and copies, issue notice to SDM, Ghaziabad and SDM, Kirti Nagar to file valuation report in respect of subject property.

Be listed for **07.04.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/24.03.2025