

GP/19/2024
CNR No.: DLWT01-010265-2024
Sakshi Mehndiratta
Vs.
The Secretary, Govt. Of Nct Of Delhi

7.4.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Chhabra, Advocate for petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for respondent no.1/State.
None for respondents no. 2 to 6.
Sh. Hem Chand, Bailiff on behalf of SdM, Rajouri Garden having jurisdiction over Kirti Nagar.
None for SDM, Ghaziabad, UP.
None for general public.

WS of respondent no.2 to 5 has already been filed.

Valuation report in respect of property A-50, Kirti Nagar, New Delhi-110015 has been filed by Executive Magistrate, Rajouri Garden, New Delhi.

None has appeared on behalf of SDM Ghaziabad, UP. The valuation report of Ghaziabad property is required to be filed. The notice to SDM Ghaziabad, UP has not been received back.

Issue fresh notice to SDM, Ghaziabad, U.P. on filing of PF and copies.

One application under Section 151 CPC has been filed praying for correction in the valuation report filed by SDM, Karol Bagh, New Delhi. Issue notice of this application to SDM, Karol Bagh, New Delhi to file its reply.

Be listed for **28.4.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/7.4.2025