

GP/19/2024  
CNR No.: DLWT01-010265-2024  
Sakshi Mehndiratta  
Vs.  
The Secretary, Govt. Of NCT Of Delhi

28.4.2025

Present: Ms Gauri, Advocate for petitioner.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Advocate for respondent no.1/State through VC.  
Ms Preeti Arora, proxy counsel for Sh. Deepak Vats, Advocate for respondents no. 2 to 6.

Petitioner has not taken steps to serve SDM, Ghaziabad, U.P. nor she has taken steps for service of notice of her application under Section 151 CPC to SDM, Karol Bagh.

Issue notice to SDM Ghaziabad, U.P. on filing of PF and copies through District & Sessions Judge, Ghaziabad, U.P.

Also issue notice of application under Section 151 CPC filed by the petitioner praying for correction in valuation report on filing of PF and copies to SDM Karol Bagh, Delhi.

Be listed for **19.5.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
West District, THC, Delhi/28.4.2025