

**GP/19/2024**

**CNR No.: DLWT01-010265-2024**

**Sakshi Mehndiratta Vs. The Secretary, Govt. Of NCT Of Delhi**

19.05.2025

Present : Ms. Latika Goel, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the responded no.1 appeared through VC.

Sh. Deepak Vats, Ld. Counsel for the responded no.2 to 6 appeared through VC.

Reply of respondent no.2 to 6 is already on record.

Sh. Vikas Kumar, MTS from the office SDM, Karol Bagh is present.

Sh. Vikas Kumar, MTS submits that the valuation report which is already on record is correct and there is no requirement of correction.

The notice to SDM, Ghaziabad, UP has not been received back.

Issue fresh notice to SDM, Ghaziabad, UP on filing of PF and copies through District and Sessions Judge, Ghaziabad, UP. Summons be given dasti.

List the matter for **14.07.2025**.

**(Madhu Jain)**

**Principal District & Sessions Judge  
West District, THC, Delhi/19.05.2025**