

GP No. 19/24

SAKSHI MEHNDIRATTA Vs. THE SECRETARY, GOVT. OF NCT
OF DELHI

CNR No. DLWT01-010265-2024

14.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Chhabra, Counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Counsel for the respondent no.1 through
VC.
Sh. Deepak Vats, Counsel for the respondents no.2 to 6.

Proof of service of SDM concerned, Ghaziabad, U.P. filed.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for the
purpose already fixed for **11.08.2025**.

(Reader)

14.07.2025