

**GP NO. 19/24**

**SAKSHI MEHNDIRATTA Vs. THE SECRETARY & ORS.**

**CNR No. DLWT01-010265-2024**

**11.08.2025**

**Ld. Presiding Officer has been elevated as Judge of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court.**

Present: Ms. Gauri Batra, proxy counsel for Sh. Vikas Chhabra,  
counsel for the petitioner through VC.  
Sh. Ajay Sharma, counsel for the respondent No.1 through  
VC.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **22.09.2025**.

**(Reader)**  
**11.08.2025**