

GP No. 19/24
Sakshi Mehndiratta Vs. The Secretary, Govt. Of Nct Of Delhi
CNR No. DLWT01-010265-2024

22.09.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Chhabra and Ms. Gauri Batra, Ld. Counsels for the petitioner
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1 through VC.
None for the respondent nos. 2 to 6.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner does not wish to press her application dated 29.03.2025 u/s 151 CPC praying for directions to the SDM, Karol Bagh, to file the correct valuation of the property.

In view of the submissions made, the application is dismissed as not being pressed.

Valuation report regarding the Ghaziabad address property has not been received.

Let notice to the SDM, Ghaziabad, be issued with direction to file valuation report qua the property in question on filing of PF, RC and through all approved electronic mode for the NDOH. Let service be additionally affected through the ADM concerned. Be given dasti, as requested.

Put up for report / further proceedings on **24.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/22.09.2025