

GP No. 19/24
Sakshi Mehndiratta v. The Secretary, Govt. Of Nct Of Delhi
CNR No. DLWT01-0102652024

24.11.2025

Present: Mr. Vikas Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
No.1/State through VC.
Mr. Hemant Mehta, LCPO, Department of Women and
Child Development, GNCTD.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed the process report with the receiving from the Office of the SDM, however neither anyone appeared nor report has been filed despite service.

Let notice be again issued to the SDM Ghaziabad with the directions to file valuation report qua the Ghaziabad property in question on filing of PF and through all approved electronic modes for the NDOH. Let notice to the SDM be also additionally served through the DM concerned for the NDOH. Dasti, as requested.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has provided the e-mail address of the office of the DM concerned i.e. – dmgha@nic.in. Let notice through DM be served through electronic mode.

Put up for further proceedings on **22.12.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/24.11.2025