

GP No. 19/24
Sakshi Mehndiratta v. The Secretary, Govt. of Nct of Delhi
CNR No. DLWT01-010265-2024

09.02.2026

Present: Ms. Gori Batra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vikas Chhabra
Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1 / State.
None for respondent Nos. 2 to 6.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1 / State has filed the brief transmission form (authorization form). Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed an application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC praying for amendment in the petition along with amended petition in order to delete the Ghaziabad Property in the petition.

Heard. Allowed. Amended petition is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1 / State submits that the written statement already filed be treated as the written statement to the amended petition.

Put up for filing reply by respondent Nos. 2 to 6 to the amended petition / further proceedings on **13.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/09.02.2026