

GP No. 19/24
Sakshi Mehndiratta v. The Secretary, Govt. Of Nct Of Delhi
CNR No. DLWT01-010265-2024

13.03.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Gouri Batri, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 1 /
State.
Sh. Deepak Vatsya, Ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2 to
6.

As per the directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for
purpose fixed on **19.03.2026**.

Reader/13.03.2026