

GP No. 19/24

Sakshi Mehndiratta v. The Secretary, Government of NCT of Delhi
CNR No. DLWT01-010265-2024

25.03.2026

Present: Ms. Gori Batra, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Vikas Chhabra, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through VC.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1/State.
Sh. Deepak Vuttsya, Ld. Counsel for the respondent nos. 2 to 6.

At request, put up for RE on **20.04.2026**.

The minor child be produced through VC for interaction on the NDOH.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/25.03.2026