

GP No. 19/24
SAKSHI MEHNDIRATTA Vs. THE SECRETARY,
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
CNR No. DLWT01-10265-2024

25.05.2026

Present: Sh. Samarth Talwar, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent No.
1 through VC.
Respondent nos. 3 and 6 through VC.
Respondent nos. 2, 4 and 5 in person.

Minor child in person. This Court has interacted with the minor child who is present in the Court today.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the State / respondent no. 1 that the respondent no. 1 does not want to lead any RE. Accordingly, ***RE on behalf of the respondent no. 1 / State stands closed.***

Affidavits of the respondent nos. 2 to 6 mentioning their no objections have been filed.

It is submitted by the respondent nos. 3 and 6 that they have no objection to the present petition.

RW1 Sh. Vinay Mehndiratta, RW2 Deepak Mehndiratta, RW3 Pinki Chandhok, RW4 Ashok Kumar Mehndiratta and RW5 Rajesh Kalra are examined and discharged. They also stated their no objection to the present petition. Accordingly, ***RE on behalf of the respondent nos. 2 to 6 stands closed at their request.***

Put up for final arguments on **05.06.2026.**

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/25.05.2026